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Arcadia School District 
 

Arcadia High School 

756 Raider Dr. 

Arcadia, WI 54612 
 

phone: 608/323-3334, ext. 3156 

e-mail: froste@arcadia.k12.wi.us 

fax: 608/323-2256 
 

Librarian: Esther Frost 
 

Blair/Taylor School District  
 

Blair/Taylor High School 

N31024 Elland Rd. 

Blair, WI 54616 
 

phone: 608/989-2525, ext. 318  

e-mail: mcnamk@btsd.k12.wi.us 

fax: 608/989-9161 ; 989-9162 (assistant’s fax) 
 

Librarian: Kris McNamer (7:30am – 11:30 am) 

Library Media Assistant: Alvera Norby  

      (norbya@btsd.k12.wi.us) 
 

Cashton School District 
 

Cashton High School 

540 Coe St., P. O. Box 129 

Cashton, WI 54619 
 

phone: 608/654-5131, ext. 213 

e-mail: vonrudenp@cashton.k12.wi.us 

fax: 608/654-5136 
 

Librarian: Pam Von Ruden 
 

Cochrane/Fountain City School District 
 

Cochrane/Fountain City High School 

S2770 State Highway 35 

Fountain City, WI 54629 
 

phone: 608/687-4371, ext. 131 

e-mail: bbice@cfc.k12.wi.us 

fax: 608/687-6412 
 

Librarian: Barbara Bice 

Assistant: Cindy Cyert 

                 (ccyert@cfc.k12.wi.us) 

Gundersen Health System 
 

La Crosse Campus 

 

Adolf L. Gundersen, MD Health Sciences Library 

1900 South Ave.  H01-011 

La Crosse, WI 54601-9980   

 

phone: 608/775-5410 

e-mail: library@gundersenhealth.org 

fax: 608/ 775-6343 

 

Librarian: Melinda Orebaugh, Director 

      Kitty Meyer – ILL (608/775-5414)  

      (kdmeyer@gundersenhealth.org) 

 

 

Mooney Library La Crosse 

Hospital, Level 1 

phone: 608/775-5995 

e-mail: mooneylibrary@gundersenhealth.org 

 

Librarian: Megan Olson 

                (mrolson1@gundersenhealth.org) 

 

Mooney Library East 

East Building, Level 2 

phone: 608/775-1186 

e-mail: mooneylibrary@gundersenhealth.org 

 

Librarian: Mary Jo Boland 

      (mboland@gundersenhealth.org) 

                  
Onalaska Campus 

 

Mooney Library Onalaska 

3111 Gundersen Drive, Level 4 

Onalaska, WI 54650 

Phone:  608-775-1665 

e-mail: mooneylibrary@gundersenhealth.org 

Librarian:  Kaye Crampton 

                  (KLCramp1@gundersenhealth.org) 
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Hillsboro School District 
 

Hillsboro High School Library 

777 School Road 

P. O. Box 526 

Hillsboro, WI 54634 

 

phone: 608/489-1515 (rings library) 

e-mail: Teresa.krajco@hillsboroschools.org 

fax: 608/489-2811 

 

Librarian: Teresa Krajco 

 

Holmen School District 
 

Holmen High School 

1001 McHugh Rd. 

Holmen, WI 54636-0430 

 

phone: 608/526-3372, ext 6200 

e-mail: foseri@holmen.k12.wi.us 

fax: 608/526-9446 

 

Librarian: Erin Foster 

Assistant: Anita Bennett   

     (benani@holmen.k12.wi.us) 

 

Holmen Middle School 

502 North Main Street 

Holmen, WI 54636 

 

phone: 608/526-3391, ext 5900 

e-mail: rislis@holmen.k12.wi.us   

fax: 608/526-6716 

 

Librarian: Lisa Risch 

Assistant:  Bobbi Horstman 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jackson Correctional Institution 
 

Jackson Correctional Institution Library 

N6500 Haipek Rd. 

P. O. Box 232 

Black River Falls, WI 54615-0232 

 

phone: 715/284-4550, ext. 7184 

e-mail: david.flieger@wisconsin.gov 

fax: 715/284-7342 

 

Librarian: David Flieger 

 

La Farge School District 
 

La Farge High School Library 

301 West Adams Street 

La Farge, WI 54639 

 

phone: 608/625-0116 (rings library) 

e-mail: waldsmithl@lafarge.k12.wi.us 

fax: 608/625-0118 

 

Librarian: Laura Waldsmith  

 

 

Melrose-Mindoro School District 
 

Melrose-Mindoro High School Library 

N181 State Rd. 108 

Melrose, WI 54642 

 

phone: 608/488-2201 

e-mail: Smetana@mel-min.k12.wi.us 

fax: 608/488-2805 

 

Librarian: Pam Smetana  

                 Joie Bacon – ILL 

                  (bacon@mel-min.k12.wi.us) 
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University of Wisconsin – La Crosse 
 

Murphy Library 

1631 Pine St. 

La Crosse, WI 54601 

 

phone: 608/785-8505 

            608/785-8636 (ILL) 

e-mail: libraryoffice@uwlax.edu 

 ILL: illoffice@uwlax.edu 

fax: 608/785-8806 

 

Librarian: Catherine Lavallée-Welch  

       (clavallee-welch@uwlax.edu) 

       ILL: Kevin Dinsmore 

       (kdinsmore@uwlax.edu) 

 

Viroqua School District 
  

Viroqua Middle & High School Library 

100 Blackhawk Dr. 

Viroqua, WI 54665 

 

phone: 608/637-1638 (librarian’s office) 

            608/637-1594 (circulation desk) 

e-mail: hosrob@viroqua.k12.wi.us 

fax: none  
 

Librarian: Robin Hosemann 

 

Viterbo University 
 

Todd Wehr Memorial Library 

900 Viterbo Drive 

La Crosse, WI 54601 

 

phone: 608/796-3270 

e-mail: glstock@viterbo.edu 

fax: 608/796-3275 

 

Librarian: Gretel Stock-Kupperman, Director 

ILL: Caitlyn Konze, Information 

Services Manager, ext 3271    

(cfkonze@viterbo.edu)  

 

 

 

Western Technical College 
 

WTC Library 

400 Seventh Street North 

Room 201 

La Crosse, WI 54601 

 

phone: 608/785-9142 

e-mail: edwardsr@westerntc.edu 

             turnerh@westerntc.edu 

 
Librarian: Ron Edwards, Director  

      Heather Turner, Circulation/ILL 

 

 

 
Wonewoc-Center Schools 
 

Wonewoc-Center Schools Library 

101 School Rd. 

Wonewoc, WI 53968 

 

phone: 608/464-3165, ext. 152 

e-mail: chipmax@wc.k12.wi.us  

fax: 608/464-3325 

 

Librarian: Maxine Chipman 

 


